TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Releasing 2371/0477)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One, NA		12/12/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Day International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 West Second Street	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0362757	ACCOTEX
Registration Number:	0850955	BLUE RIBBON
Registration Number:	0992111	ACCU-DOT
Registration Number:	0991924	SAFE-LOC
Registration Number:	1027195	DAY-FLO
Registration Number:	1059934	MICRO CEL
Registration Number:	1061714	ULTRAVEE
Registration Number:	1184471	DIAMOND LOC
Registration Number:	1423852	DAYGRAPHICA
Registration Number:	1442091	DAVID M
Registration Number:	1513334	DAYTEX
Registration Number:	1701423	DAY INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1843607	3000 PATRIOT
Registration Number:	1864695	QUANTA LITH
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0371

900037999

Registration Number:	1882942	DISCOVERY 3500
Registration Number:	1914856	UV 8100 RESISTER
Registration Number:	1943372	NEWSMAKER
Registration Number:	1950909	T3000 REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2002607	87 ULTRA
Registration Number:	2470349	ROTEC
Registration Number:	2472166	BLUE LIGHT
Registration Number:	2510963	ANI-LIGHT
Registration Number:	2528068	PRINT PRO
Registration Number:	2552966	QL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0536 B TO D-TRADEM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Fowler
Signature:	/Joanna Fowler/
Date:	12/15/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=BankOne to Day International Group-Trademarks#page1.tif source=BankOne to Day International Group-Trademarks#page2.tif source=BankOne to Day International Group-Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 5, 2005, is made by Bank One, NA, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Day International Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Day International").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest, dated June 29, 2001 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2001 at Reel/Frame No. 2371/0477, Day International granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in its trademarks and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Day International has satisfied all of the obligations contained in the Security Agreement (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest);

WHEREAS, Day International has requested that the Collateral Agent release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, hereby RELEASES and reconveys all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all security interests granted to the Collateral Agent by Day International pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide Day International with any information and additional authorization, and will execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect the Release of the Collateral Agent's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Bank One, NA as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO)

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 12 day of NCCONDUC, 2005, personally appeared TOO D. Williams who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Swoo Yill President of Bank One, NA, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

MOXL While World



ANGIE WINTERBOTHAM Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 18, 2010

My Commission Expires:

April 18, 2010

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

U.S. Trademark Registrations Reel/Frame: 2371/0477		
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ACCOTEX	0362757	11/29/1938
BLUE RIBBON	0850955	06/18/1968
ACCU-DOT	0992111	08/27/1974
SAFE-LOC	0991924	08/27/1974
DAY-FLO	1027195	12/16/1975
MICROCEL	1059934	02/22/1977
ULTRAVEE	1061714	03/22/1977
DIAMOND LOC	1184471	01/05/1982
DAYGRAPHICA	1423852	01/06/1987
DAVID M	1442091	06/09/1987
DAYTEX	1513334	11/22/1988
DAY INTERNATIONAL (& Design)	1701423	07/21/1992
3000 PATRIOT	1843607	07/05/1994
QUANTA-LITH	1864695	11/29/1994
DISCOVERY 3500	1882942	03/07/1995
UV 8100 RESISTER	1914856	08/29/1995
NEWSMAKER	1943372	12/26/1995
T3000 REVOLUTION	1950909	01/23/1996
87 ULTRA	2002607	09/24/1996
ROTEC	2470349	07/17/2001
BLUE LIGHT	2472166	07/24/2001
ANI-LIGHT	2510963	11/20/2001
PRINT PRO	2528068	01/08/2002
QL	2552966	03/26/2002

Page 3

OC\789984.1

RECORDED: 12/15/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0375